
 

 

Welcome to 

Camden Town Hall 
 

 

 

Our Town Hall is open again after being closed for 

4 years 

 

We’ve done all we can to make sure the building is 

as accessible as possible and better for the 

environment 

 

 

 

What’s new 

 

 

We have a room for prayer and thought - open to all 

and no faiths  

 

 

We’ve made the building more accessible with 

• modern hearing induction loops  

 



 

 

• new and updated lifts  

 

 

• accessible toilets on all floors and a larger 

accessible toilet with extra equipment on the 

ground floor 

  

• baby-changing facilities  

 

 

• Blue Badge parking spaces for disabled visitors 

 

 

 

 

 

• and new and improved technology for live 

streaming council meetings  

 

 

The Claudia Jones Room is a new large community 

room on the ground floor for residents, groups and 

schools to book – for more information email 

events@camden.gov.uk 

 

mailto:events@camden.gov.uk


 

 

The town hall is now one of the greenest historic 

buildings in Camden – it will use less energy and be 

cheaper to run 

 

 

 

Weddings and civil ceremonies – there are 3 newly 

refurbished ceremony rooms 

 

 

 

Council services at the town hall 

 

Services that were based at the town hall are 

moving back in 

 

 

To find out which services are moving back to the 

town hall call 

020 79 74 44 44 

 

 

Or visit our website at 

camden.gov.uk/townhall 

 

 

 

http://camden.gov.uk/townhall


 

Useful contacts 

 

If you want to contact us the quickest way is to call 

020 79 74 44 44 

 

Monday to Friday 

 

8am to 6pm 

 

 

Or you can visit our website at 

camden.gov.uk 

 

For information about your local councillors, advice 

surgery times and their contact details visit our 

website at  

democracy.camden.gov.uk 

  

You can also visit our Contact Camden reception 

at 5 Pancras Square, N1C 4AG 

 

Contact Camden reception is open  

Monday to Friday 

10am to 4pm 

 

 

Camden Town Hall, Judd Street WC1H 9JE 

http://camden.gov.uk/
http://democracy.camden.gov.uk/

